

Item details for quote: PROJECT #7958-2 050114KG Customer: Misc Account - DME	Item details for quote:
---	-------------------------

PART NO.	RAMP ASSEMBLIES: ITEM DESCRIPTION(S)	MIN	QTY	PRICE	EXT PRICE
CM55UP	PLATFORM 5-FT X 5-FT COMMERCIAL	220	5	\$268.10	\$1,340.50
CMS42	UNIVERSAL IBC/ADA STEP SYSTEM 42"		1	\$923.57	\$923.57
CM66UP	PLATFORM 6-FT X 6-FT COMMERCIAL		1	\$353.10	\$353.10
CM6R	RAMP 6-FT COMMERCIAL	133	7	\$193.94	\$1,357.58
CM4R	RAMP 4-FT COMMERCIAL		3	\$146.06	\$438.18
CM6SR	STARTER RAMP 6-FT COMMERCIAL	19	Ĭ.	\$237.22	\$237.22

PART NO.	ADDITIONAL PARTS: ITEM DESCRIPTION(S)	QTY	PRICE	EXT PRICE
CMG55P	GUARD, 5-FT COMMERCIAL PLATFORM	9	\$109.34	\$984.06
CMGP	GUARD, CORNER POST COMMERCIAL PLATFORM	6	\$24.98	\$149.88
CMCCP	COVER PLATE PLATFORM CORNER PAIR	3	\$17.34	\$52.02
CMDPCK	COMM DUAL PLATFORM CONNECTOR KIT	3	\$57.85	\$173.55
CMSLP78	LEG PAIR 78" COMMERCIAL (FIT 72" RAMP OR 48" PLATFORM)	4	\$69.19	\$276.76
CMXBA	COMM X-BRACE (1 EACH) FOR OVER 36"	37	\$18.15	\$671.55
CMS5FS	COMM STEP 5-FT FILLER SECTION	i	\$257.20	\$257.20
CMG66P	GUARD, 6-FT COMMERCIAL PLATFORM	2	\$120.66	\$241.32
CMG6FS	GUARD, 6-FT COMMERCIAL FILLER SECTION	1	\$113.35	\$113.35
CMSLP90	LEG PAIR 90" COMMERCIAL (FIT 84" RAMP OR 60" PLATFORM)	2	\$82.03	\$164.06
CMGBPR	COMM GUARD BRACKET PAIR FOR RAMP	11	\$17.80	\$195.80
CMGP6R	GUARD PAIR FOR 6-FT RAMP	8	\$252.61	\$2,020.88
CMHRP6R	COMM HANDRAIL PAIR 6-FT RAMP	8	\$71.18	\$569.44
CMSLP66	LEG PAIR 66" COMMERCIAL (FIT 60" RAMP OR 36" PLATFORM)	3	\$65.30	\$195.90
CMGP4R	GUARD PAIR FOR 4-FT RAMP	3	\$164.30	\$492.90
CMHRP4R	COMM HANDRAIL PAIR 4-FT RAMP	3	\$55.80	\$167.40
CMSLPS4	LEG PAIR 54" COMMERCIAL (FIT 48" RAMP OR 24" PLATFORM)	3	\$61.91	\$185.73
CMGFS	GUARD, 5-FT COMMERCIAL FILLER SECTION	4	\$113.35	\$453.40
CMSLP42	LEG PAIR 42" COMMERCIAL (FIT 36" RAMP OR 12" PLATFORM)	5	\$58.06	\$290.30
CMSLP30	LEG PAIR 30" COMMERCIAL (FIT 24" RAMP NO PLATFORM)	2	\$54.67	\$109.34
CMSLP18	LEG PAIR 18" COMMERCIAL (FIT 12" RAMP NO PLATFORM)	3	\$50.89	\$152.67
CM6SRH	RAMP, 6-FT STARTER HARDWARE	1	\$10.76	\$10.76
CMLTL.	COMM LOWER TERMINATION LOOP (1 EA)	2	\$43.24	\$86.48
CMESK	COMM END SUPPORT KIT	5	\$44.64	\$223.20
CMTP	COMM TRANSITION PLATE	5	\$18.69	\$93.45
CMCSK	COMM CENTER SUPPORT KIT	8	\$54.07	\$432.56

APPROX. ASSEMBLY TIME (MINUTES)	SUBTOTAL PRICE:	\$13,414.11
372	ASSEMBLY CHARGES:	
PREPARED BY: Kim	FREIGHT:	\$1,858.51
DATE: 01-May-14	TOTAL:	\$15,272.62

© 2008-2011 HPI. All rights reserved

Quote Details Page 2



BILL TO

ADDRESS 1

CUSTOMER NO. 11642

COMPANY NAME Misc Account - DME

ADDRESS 2 700 Milwaukee Ave N							ADDRESS 2						
CITY, ST, ZIP Algona, WA 98001							CITY, ST, ZI	P er	nglisht	town, nj 07	7726		······································
PHONE (800) 332-1381							PHO	NE					
FAX (866) 241-1563							F	AX					
PO#	TALKED 1	ro	FOB	TE	RMS	SER	VICE		1				
PURCHASE	Algona, WA	H4	R	STA	NDARD		1						
CONFIGURATION													
RISE (INCHES)	60]		INCLINE	4.8								
SECTION #1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	#7	#8	#	9	#10	#11	#12]
UT6X6P	6	4	4	6	ТВР	6	6	6	5	6	6	TBP	
#13	#14	#15	#16	#17	#18								-
4	6												
TOP TO BOTTOM I	NCLINE LEN	IGTH	60 FEI	<u>-</u> T								•	
			•										
APPROX. ASSEM	RIVTIME	MINITE	-c\	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		== 1			٦			
372	567 1217E (11011			OTAL PRI		\$13,41	14.11	-				
	im		-	ASSEMBLY CHARGES: FREIGHT:									
	ıın 1-May-14			FREIGHT: \$1,858.51 TOTAL: \$15,272.62									
	•	DC U.M.	.D. CUDIFOR	TO THE 66	NINETIONS		7 THI	723,27	LIOR	J			
THIS IS A QUOTE O			•			BELOM							
V	PRICING IN	ICLUDES	HANDRAILS,	TRANSITIO	ON PLATES								
✓.	THIS QUOT	E IS WITT	HIN 5% ACC	URACY OF	ACTUAL QL	JOTE							
TERMS: This quote is valid for 30 days from date of preparation. Purchase Orders issued must incorporate this quote in its entirety. Freight costs associated with this quote are subject to change without notice. ANY/All items canceled while in transit, refused at point of delivery, or returned prior to assembly completion are subject to a 20% restocking fee plus freight both ways. Customer is responsible for installing Tie Downs and/or Anchoring to the ground and building. If this quote is for a lease then the following applies; Damage to any leased material during the course of the lease will be billed to the customer. This quote and its components, including but not limited to drawings, layouts, and pricing are proprietary, confidential and for use only with an EZ-ACCESS modular ramp system. Use of this quote, or any part contained herein for any othe brand or style of ramp system will constitute an agreement to pay a \$1,500.00 consulting fee to EZ-ACCESS, a dba of HPI. All invoices for materials and labor are due net 30 unless alternate agreements have been agreed to in writing prior to actual services being performed. Customer accepts all costs, including legal fees incurred by EZ-ACCESS, a dba of HPI, to collect unpaid invoices. Once converted to a Purchase Order, any changes to the scope labor and/or materials described herein will require a Change Order signed by both parties (EZ-ACCESS and Customer) in order to proceed. Labor and/or materials in excess of those listed in this quote will result in additional charges.													
NOTE: THIS OUOTE IS FOR THE CONFIGURATION REQUESTED BY THE CUSTOMER. EZ-ACCESS ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR GROUND PREP, SITE PREP, SITE LAYOUT, SETBACKS, TRAILER/BUILDING LAYOUT, TRAILER/BUILDING LOCATION, AND ACTUAL RISE AT DOOR THRESHOLD. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CUSTOMER TO ENSURE THAT THIS IS THE CORRECT CONFIGURATION FOR THE APPLICATION, THAT THIS CONFIGURATION MEETS THE LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS, AND THAT THIS CONFIGURATION CAN BE ASSEMBLED AT ITS INTENDED LOCATION WITHOUT MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONFIGURATION. EZ-ACCESS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWLEDGE OR INTERPRETATION OF LOCAL CODES. WHEN PROPERLY ASSEMBLED EZ-ACCESS MODULAR RAMPS FULFILL IBC REQUIREMENTS. CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AND PAYING FOR ANY REQUIRED PERMITS AND/OR FEES. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY \$500.00 FOR EACH "WET STAMPED" DRAWING REQUIRED AND PROVIDED THROUGH EZ-ACCESS.													
USE OF NON-EZ-ACCESS MATERIAL: TIME (\$60.00 PER MAN HOUR) AND MATERIALS (COST PLUS 25%) CHARGES WILL APPLY FOR INVENTORYING, INSPECTING, MODIFYING, REPAIRING, DISPOSING OF, TRANSPORTING, AND/OR ANY OTHER NECESSARY ACTIVITY REQUIRED TO UTILIZE AND/OR OTHERWISE INCORPORATE NON-EZ-ACCESS MATERIAL/PRODUCTS INTO THE PROJECT THAT IS THE SUBJECT OF THIS QUOTE.													
SIGNATURE: BY SIGNING BELOW LAGREE TO THE TERMS OF THIS QUOTE AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT LAM CONVERTING THIS QUOTE INTO													

AN ORDER. PLEASE ATTACH A PURCHASE ORDER WITH YOUR SIGNED QUOTE (INCLUDE YOUR FAX NUMBER FOR SHIPMENT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT), AND FAX TO ACCESS ONE AT 1-877-877-6671. I UNDERSTAND THAT ANY INCORRECT SHIPPING INFORMATION, INCLUDING INCORRECT ADDRESS OR MISIDENTIFIED RESIDENTIAL OR COMMERCIAL LOCATION (PLEASE INDICATE BELOW) WILL RESULT IN ACCESSORIAL CHARGES FROM THE FREIGHT COMPANY AS WELL AS A \$50 ACCESS ONE ADMINISTRATIVE FEE. PLEASE NOTE THAT

SHIPMENTS TO "RESIDENTIAL" AND "OTHER" WILL BE CHARGED A RESIDENTIAL DELIVERY FEE.

AM REQUESTING ACCESS ONE SHIP THIS RAMP SYSTEM TO 🔃 RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS

QUOTE NUMBER

SHIP TO

ADDRESS 1

NAME

PROJECT #7958-2 050114KG

OTHER

☐ COMMERCIAL ADDRESS

DATE